3-269TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

*
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
Maximum
Temp. Offset
Part No. Package Range Voltage
TC913ACOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C 15µV
TC913ACPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C 15µV
TC913BCOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C 30µV
TC913BCPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C 30µV
PIN CONFIGURATION (SOIC and DIP)
1
2
3
4
6
5
–IN B
7
8OUT A
–IN A
+IN A
VSS VSS
VDD
VDD
+IN B
TC913ACPA
TC913BCPA
TC913ACOA
TC913BCOA
OUT B+–
–+
A
B
1
2
3
4
6
5
–IN B
7
8OUT A
–IN A
+IN A
+IN B
OUT B+–
–+
A
B
   TC913A/B-8 9/3/96
TC913A
TC913B
3-270 TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
DUAL AUTO-ZEROED